



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 182/2026

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Pratyush
Parimal, Mr. Divyam Singh, Mr.
Chanchal Agarwal, Advocates

versus

CLAVECON INDIA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Nemo.

(44)

+ CRL.M.C. 183/2026

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Pratyush
Parimal, Mr. Divyam Singh, Mr.
Chanchal Agarwal, Advocates

versus

CLAVECON INDIA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

**CRL.M.A. 681/2026 & CRL.M.A. 682/2026(exemption) in CRL.M.C.
182/2026**

**CRL.M.A. 684/2026 & CRL.M.A. 685/2026 (exemption) in CRL.M.C.
183/2026**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.



2. Applications stand disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 182/2026 & CRL.M.A. 680/2026 (for stay)
CRL.M.C. 183/2026 & CRL.M.A. 683/2026-Stay

3. Issue notice to respondents through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing of process fee.

4. List on 20.03.2026.

5. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

6. It is clarified that there is no stay of proceedings in the present matter.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 09, 2026/zp