



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 182/2026 & CRL.M.A. 9613/2026**

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Pratyush
Parimal & Mr. Divyam Singh,
Advocates.

versus

CLAVECON INDIA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priya Saxena, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 30, 2026/