



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 182/2026

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Chanchal
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

CLAVECON INDIA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priya Saxena, Advocate for R-2.

(19)

+ CRL.M.C. 183/2026

HEM SINGH BHARANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Anand, Mr. Chanchal
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

CLAVECON INDIA PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priya Saxena, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 9613/2026 (for early hearing) in CRL.M.C. 182/2026

CRL.M.A. 9557/2026 (for early hearing) in CRL.M.C. 183/2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present applications.
2. Accordingly, the present applications stands dismissed as withdrawn.



CRL.M.C. 182/2026 & CRL.M.C. 183/2026

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 08.09.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/zp/gj